Requested by Representative WILSON

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4089

- On page 5 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "the" and insert "this".
- In line 10, after "receive" insert a comma.
- Delete lines 20 through 26 and insert:
- 4 "(3) A grower, handler or processor registered as described under ORS
- 5 571.336 (2)(a) shall enter hemp, commodity or product that contains
- 6 cannabinoids, is intended for human consumption and is intended for trans-
- 7 fer, sale or transport to a processor, retailer or wholesaler licensed under
- 8 ORS 475B.010 to 475B.545 into the tracking system described in ORS 475B.177
- 9 before the hemp, commodity or product is transferred to a laboratory de-
- scribed in ORS 571.330 (2) for testing of a type described under ORS 475B.555.
- 11 The commission shall continue to track the hemp, commodity or product
- entered into the system under this subsection when the hemp, commodity or
- product is transferred, sold or transported to a premises licensed under ORS
- 475B.010 to 475B.545, or to other areas under the control of the premises
- 15 licensee.".

21

- On page 7, delete lines 13 through 17 and insert:
- **"SECTION 22.** ORS 475B.311 is amended to read:
- "475B.311. (1) A person other than a marijuana processor that holds a li-
- cense issued under ORS 475B.090 may not process cannabinoid extracts into
- 20 a cannabinoid product.
 - "(2) A person may not produce, process or store homemade indus-

1 trial hemp extracts.

"[(2)] (3) Violation of this section is a Class A misdemeanor.".

3